

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 473 OF 2005

KALPNA VARSHNEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGESH KUMAR,U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 26/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Ms.K.Sarda Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent prays for three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. List

after four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master